:H \$40.00 299232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERFECTMATCH INC.		04/11/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wink Limited
Street Address:	Aequitas International Management Ltd., Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, Suite 24, 802 West Bay Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 10281
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1003
Entity Type:	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2992322	DUET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032939176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032208496

Email: dilworthip@dilworthip.com

Correspondent Name: DILWORTH IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 470 James Street, Suite 007

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Hanson, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Hanson, Paralegal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=456-T0076_Assignment_dated 4864-8293-4877 v.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008048 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark: DUET
Serial No.: 78446460
Registration. No.: 2992322

Date of Registration: September 6, 2005

WHEREAS, PERFECTMATCH INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose registered office is located at 1615 S. Congress Avenue, Suite 103, Delray Beach, Florida, United States 33445 (the "Assignor"), owns and uses the mark DUET in connection with goods and services identified in the above identified trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, WINK LIMITED, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Cayman Islands, whose registered office is located at Aequitas International Management Ltd., Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, Suite 24, 802 West Bay Road, P.O. Box 10281, Grand Cayman KY1-1003, Cayman Islands (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the underlying trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN U.S. DOLLARS (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, and above identified registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR:	
ezra shashona	
Ezra Shashoua, Director	
On behalf of Perfectmatch, Inc.	
11 April 2023	
Date	_

TRADEMARK REEL: 008048 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 04/13/2023